PUBLISH: Friday, September 19, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 22, 2014.

Certified to before me this September 19, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/26/2014 to 9/8/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/22/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

National Oil And Gas

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Selking International

Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Welder Services, Inc.

Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Paul Norr

Rekeweg, Shane

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Softworks, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Delbert Scheiman

HPS

Indiana Public Defender Council
Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC
Karla Marbach

ReusserDesign

John August

Jeremy Wetter

Havel

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

399.79
34.50
21.48
287.98
2,333.33
54.35
50.38
177.92
369.13
87.50
2,724.25
149.33
85.55
308.61
665.50
3,527.58
667.32
44.95
259.94
200.00
6,014.82
870.10
750.00
4572
127.16
275.54
35.00
948.09
30.00
300.00
198.36
1,195.00
83.90
13.20
7,072.23
144.74
120.00
2,922.92
1,902.98
95.00
4,185.67
90.00
484.00
355.10
25.00
12.75
15.18

25,000.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Landis & Sons Drainage

M. D. Landscaping Service
Monroe Water Department
Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Safety Systems

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Christopher E. Harvey

Adams County Highway Department
Ty A. Hanni

Angie White

Briggs Corporation

Waste Management

Anthony Stimpson

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

Donald Kuhn

Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
lan Gilbert

Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston
Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware
Vermont Systems, Inc.
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Amount

11,742.24
255.10
27.50
9,415.00
30.00
5,470.67
301.00
119.00
158.00
2,039.59
399.06
97.60
128.84
99.00
821.00
157.92
154.00
233.86
793.93
349.37
183.70
243.62
7,665.52
109.56
1,629.59
336.34
31.68
121.23
336.42
100.76
59.50
943.50
120.88
699.96
427.22
54.60
1,570.90
20.94
968.00
4,565.50
21.97
221.55
635.73
1,425.00
237.60
391.54
704.96
1,137.12

9/19/2014




Wabash Electric

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Manley Meats, Inc.

Sarah Hyde

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College
Star Insurance Agency

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Frontier

Co-State Construction Company, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

Tiller Sanitation

Llama Corporation

Albert Anzini IIT

IN Div of International Assoc for Id
Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Douglass Law Firm LLC

James Kirk Clark

Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law
Center for Education & Employment Law
Pioneer Products, Inc.

X-Soft Inc

American Timber Bridge

Kellie Hockemeyer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

424.52
279.23
257.50
1,595.79
87.88
9.85
350.00
4.00
19,747.32
145.72
49,045.91
409.20
60.32
134.00
320.00
32.40
175.00
955.32
25.00
640.00
99.88
3,530.44
254.95
178.84
103,150.00
4,000.00
35.00

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kent A Hart

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

TIACCAC

Travelers

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
John Deere Financial

Commission on Public Records
R.B.'s Body Shop

Katie E. Arthur

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Drug Check Express Diagnostics
Brownells, Inc.

Brevard Extraditions, Inc

Muskegeon River Youth Opportunities, LLC

Molly Hartman

C & G Farm Drainage

Courtyard Bloomington

MRNISO

John D. Cowan

TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Nicole Wingate

Grand Total

267.88
762.39
496.75
11,046.75
598.95
312.32
430.00
103.50
25.00
3,709.52
37.83
628.64
2,277.18
8,109.13
54.75
345.10
57.19
660.96
9,238.00
25.00
0.00
291.00
50.00
104.00
24.00
35.00

349,158.33
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