

PUBLISH: Friday, September 19, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 22, 2014.

Certified to before me this September 19, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/26/2014 to 9/8/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/22/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	399.79	Indiana Michigan Power	11,742.24
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	34.50	Berne Ready Mix	255.10
Berne Tri-Weekly News	21.48	Suburban Propane LP	27.50
Brateman's, Inc.	287.98	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	9,415.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	5,470.67
Decatur True Value	50.38	Complete Printing Service	301.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	177.92	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	369.13	Decatur Dental Services	158.00
Douglas L. Bauman	87.50	Erie Haven	2,039.59
Gordon Food Service	2,724.25	Grimm's Auto	399.06
Hilty Engine Service	149.33	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	97.60
K-Mart	85.55	Racquel Werich	128.84
Kiess Electric	308.61	Landis & Sons Drainage	99.00
Lehman Feed Mill	665.50	M. D. Landscaping Service	821.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	3,527.58	Monroe Water Department	157.92
National Oil And Gas	667.32	Park Center, Inc.	154.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	44.95	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	233.86
Quill Corporation	259.94	Rhonda L. McIntosh	793.93
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Safety Systems	349.37
Selking International	6,014.82	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	183.70
Print Shop	870.10	Top Supply Company	243.62
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	750.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	7,665.52
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	Christopher E. Harvey	109.56
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	127.16	Adams County Highway Department	1,629.59
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	275.54	Ty A. Hanni	336.34
Paul Norr	35.00	Angie White	31.68
Rekeweg, Shane	948.09	Briggs Corporation	121.23
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	30.00	Waste Management	336.42
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	300.00	Anthony Stimpson	100.76
Don Myers Plumbing	198.36	Bob's Locksmith Shop	59.50
Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	943.50
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	83.90	Matthew Bender	120.88
Kristina Nichols	13.20	Donald Kuhn	699.96
Harvest Land Co-op	7,072.23	Wal-Mart	427.22
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	144.74	Fastenal Company	54.60
Adams County Sheriff's Department	120.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	2,922.92	Ian Gilbert	20.94
Troyer's Market LLC	1,902.98	Tourkow, Crell, Roenblatt, & Johnston	968.00
Delbert Scheiman	95.00	Uricks Trucking	4,565.50
HPS	4,185.67	Alpine Falls, Inc.	21.97
Indiana Public Defender Council	90.00	Deborah A. Schantz	221.55
Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC	484.00	Stationair's Express	635.73
Karla Marbach	355.10	Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	1,425.00
ReusserDesign	25.00	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	237.60
John August	12.75	LBH Chemical & Industrial	391.54
Jeremy Wetter	15.18	Decatur Ace Hardware	704.96
Havel	25,000.00	Vermont Systems, Inc.	1,137.12

Wabash Electric	424.52	O'Reilly Auto Parts	267.88
Purdue CES Education Fund	279.23	Kent A Hart	762.39
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50	Central Customer Charges	496.75
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,595.79	3M Electronic Monitoring	11,046.75
Manley Meats, Inc.	87.88	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	598.95
Sarah Hyde	9.85	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	312.32
Northeast Wisconsin Technical College	350.00	IACCAC	430.00
Star Insurance Agency	4.00	Travelers	103.50
Asphalt Material, Inc.	19,747.32	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	25.00
Frontier	145.72	John Deere Financial	3,709.52
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	49,045.91	Commission on Public Records	37.83
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	409.20	R.B.'s Body Shop	628.64
CenturyLink	60.32	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.18
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	8,109.13
Llama Corporation	320.00	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75
Albert Anzini III	32.40	Drug Check Express Diagnostics	345.10
IN Div of International Assoc for Id	175.00	Brownells, Inc.	57.19
Jessica Nix	955.32	Brevard Extraditions, Inc	660.96
Jack Odle	25.00	Muskegon River Youth Opportunities, LLC	9,238.00
Douglass Law Firm LLC	640.00	Molly Hartman	25.00
James Kirk Clark	99.88	C & G Farm Drainage	0.00
Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law	3,530.44	Courtyard Bloomington	291.00
Center for Education & Employment Law	254.95	MRNISO	50.00
Pioneer Products, Inc.	178.84	John D. Cowan	104.00
X-Soft Inc	103,150.00	TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	24.00
American Timber Bridge	4,000.00	Nicole Wingate	35.00
Kellie Hockemeyer	35.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>349,158.33</u></u>